

Contact Name: Andy Rogers

Tel No: (023) 8028 5588

E-mail: andy.rogers@nfdc.gov.uk

Date: 22 May 2015

NOTIFICATION OF PORTFOLIO HOLDERS DECISION

On 21 May 2015, Cllr J D Heron, the Finance & Efficiency Portfolio Holder and Cllr Mrs J L Cleary, the Housing and Communities Portfolio Holder, made the following decision. Any member of the Council, who is not a Portfolio Holder, who considers that this decision should be reviewed should give notice to the Monitoring Officer (Grainne O'Rourke) (in writing or by e-mail) to be received **ON OR BY 5.15 P.M. ON MONDAY, 1 JUNE 2015.**

Details of the documents the Portfolio Holder considered are attached.

TITLE: Letting of Blackfield Neighbourhood Centre, Heather Road, Blackfield

PURPOSE OF DECISION

To re-let Blackfield Neighbourhood Centre, Heather Road, Blackfield to Hampshire County Council.

DECISION MADE BY: Portfolio Holder Finance and Efficiency, Portfolio Holder Housing and Communities

DECISION:

To re-let Blackfield Neighbourhood Centre, Heather Road, Blackfield to Hampshire County Council.

REASON FOR DECISION

See report.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

See report.

DOCUMENT CONSIDERED: Letting of Blackfield Neighbourhood Centre

DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST: None

Date of Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
21 May 2015	1 June 2015